1)

53
1

(1
1) 51

3,
92

8

Dec
2017

Mined
depletion

Economic
factors

Resource modelling
and conversion

Discovery Inclusions/
exclusions

Dec
2018

Mineral Resource reconciliation
Gold – koz

2,000

1,800

1,600

1,400

 1,200

1,000

800

600

400

200

0

(3
92

)

1,
56

8

(6
)

52
7 43

1,
74

1

Dec
2017

Mined
depletion

Gold
price

Costs Discovery Inclusions/
exclusions

Resource
modelling and

conversion

Dec
2018

Mineral Reserve reconciliation
Gold – koz

St Ives gold mine continued

Australia region continued

Mineral Reserve sensitivity
To illustrate the impact of fluctuations
in gold price and exchange rates on
the current declaration, St Ives has
generated sensitivities with respect to
Mineral Reserves. The following
graph indicates the Managed Mineral
Reserve sensitivity at -15%, -10%,
-5%, base (reserve gold price -
A$1,600/oz), +5%, +10% and +15%
to the gold price.

These sensitivities (other than for the
base case) are not supported by
detailed plans and depletion
schedules. They should only be
considered on an indicative basis,
specifically as such sensitivities
assume 100% selectivity, without any
operating cost increases.

(15%) (10%) Base(5%) 10%5% 15%

1,
17

3

1,
28

0 1,
55

4

1,
74

1

1,
83

8

1,
96

7

2,
00

8

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

0

Mineral Reserve sensitivity
Gold – koz

Gold price (A$/oz)

84 The Gold Fields Mineral Resources and Mineral Reserves Supplement to the IAR 2018

Core Farm

Invincible

(Stage 2, 3, 4 & 5)

Junction

Argo Athena-Hamlet

St Ives Gold Mine
Administration

Gatehouse
Kambalda

Incredible

Justice

(Stage 3, 4, 5 & 6)

NeptuneInvincible South

Santa Ana

Pistol Club Stage 1 & 2

Pistol Club Stage 3

370,000

370,000

380,000

380,000

390,000

390,000

6,
52

0,
00

0

6,
52

0,
00

0

6,
53

0,
00

0

6,
53

0,
00

0

6,
54

0,
00

0

6,
54

0,
00

0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

Kilometres

Gold Fields Limited
St Ives Gold Mine

PLAN SHOWING MINE INFRASTRUCTURE AS AT DECEMBER 2018

Co-ordinate System: Map Grid of Australia Zone 51
(Geocentric Datum of Australia 1994)

Open Pit - Active

Open Pit - Inactive

Open Pit - Inactive (Partially Backfilled)

Open Pit - Proposed

Buildings

LAKE LEFROY

Widgiemooltha

Kambalda
Kambalda West

Cave Rocks

Stockpiles

Tailings Dams

Waste Dump

Reference

UG Mines

Significant Deposit

Main Roads

Lease Outline

Lease Outline - Kambalda West

Lease Outline - LEX JV

Gold Rights Only

MINE SITE INFRASTRUCTURE LAYOUT

The Gold Fields Mineral Resources and Mineral Reserves Supplement to the IAR 2018 85